PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen J. Cole	01/04/2006
Ronald L. Samuels	01/04/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marimba One Inc.
Street Address:	P O Box 786
City:	Arcata
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95518-0786

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11330950

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)776-3950

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-776-3960

Email: PIY@Comcast.net

Correspondent Name: David Pressman

Address Line 1: 1070 Green St.

Address Line 2: #1402

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94133-5418

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: COLESAMUELS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David Pressman

source=ColeSamAssgt#page1.tif source=ColeSamAssgt#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017222 FRAME: 0337

500080358

Total Attachments: 2

Assignment Of Invention And Patent Application

For value received, STEPHEN J. COLE AND RONALD L. SAMUELS of Arcata, CA (hereinafter Assignors), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Marimba One Inc. of Arcata, CA (hereinafter Assignee), and its successors or assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to (a) the invention entitled "Multi-Component Percussion Mallet" invented by Assignors; (b) the U.S. Patent Application thereon identified as follows:

Executed _	4 Jan 2006		_,
Ser. Nr	11 / 330,950, Filed_	01/11/2006	,

(c) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted on such application; and (d) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, divisions, or other extensions of said applications. Assignors hereby authorize and request the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said patents as follows: 0% to Assignors, and 100% to Assignee. Assignors authorize Assignee or its attorney to complete the blanks above.

Assignors hereby further sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, all of their right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States. Assignors further convey to Assignee all of their right, title, and interest in and to all priority rights resulting from the above-identified applications for U. S. patent. Assignors hereby agree to execute all papers and give such testimony and perform such other lawful acts as Assignee may require to enable Assignee to (a) perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and (b) acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and his interest therein.

In testimony whereof **Assignors** have hereunto set their hands and seals in the places and on the dates below.

Signed at Arcata, CA on January 4	, 200 6 µB
STEPHEN J. COLE	RONALD L. SAMUELS
Witness: Sarah C. July	Date: 1/4/06
Witness:	Date:
Witness: Ally	prove Admondatesma

PATENT REEL: 017222 FRAME: 0338

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	1
County of Jumboldt	ss.
On January 4,2006, before me, personally appeared Stephen,	Carch C. Bailey, Notary Public, Name and Title of Officer (a.g., "Jane Dob, Notary Public") T. Cole: Konald L. Sumuels Name(s) of Signer(s)
	☐ personally known to me
SARAH C. BAILEY Commission # 1518106 Notary Public - Collifornia Humboldt County My Comm. Expires Oct 7, 2008	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official soal. Signature of Notary Public
	v, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document dreattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	F Invention : Patent Application
Document Date: January 4, 200 C	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	2
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	OF SIGNER

PATENT REEL: 017222 FRAME: 0339

RECORDED: 02/22/2006